Gmail - Re;

M

Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors 5/9/23,|8:08 PM

Gmail

Re: Y

‘lour Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors

Eric W

To: jca

Ende

from

On

banal8@gmail.com
Ge BA

-n

paver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 2:08 PM

W Office <office@eawroofing.com>

d up speaking to Mike we are going to fill the trenches back in Mike will have an alterrain lift for you guys and
my understanding. You'll be there monday and tuesday to install the doors please confirm thank you

ri, Mar 10, 2023, 12:44 PM Monster Overhead Doors <no-reply@invoiceasap.com> wrote:

MNSTER

SOVERHEAD

DOORS

Salely, Siyie & Service for Lussl

Monster Overhead Doors
Estimate #E221221230
Amount: $12,705.00

Hi Mike,

Here is your Estimate.
Please click "View Estimate" above to open the estimate.

Thank you for your business!
Jay
- Monster Overhead Doors

Cell 617-571-3836

https://mail gbog\e.com,’mai][ulO,’?ik:ancﬁ6b246&view:pr&search:...imp[:msg-f:1760437442428655043&simplzmsgff:1760437490782552704 Pag@l1 of 10




Gmail - Re:|Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors 5/9/23, B:08 PM

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>
To: jcabana08@gmail.com
Cc: EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Started this group email so we can all be on the same page
mike|please confirm when the Lyft will be there

| will [et you know when the trenches are filled in

pleasg let me know it's monday and tuesday are the days for the door install

Mike Hpdgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Reply-Tp: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
To: ericyeaver@eawroofing.com, jcabana08@gmail.com
Cc: EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 2:07|PM

Lift will be on site 1st thing Tuesday morning.

Thank you,
Mike

Eric Wgaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 2:08/PM
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: jcablana08@gmail.com, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Monsier overhead doors can you guys be there tuesday morning? Thank you

Jason ‘IMonster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabanal8@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 5:00Q|PM
To: Eric|Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

-

Eric,
We'll be there Tuesday morning to install everything.

I'd fegl a lot more comfortable to be paid in full once we complete our job. | didn't take or receive a deposit on my
doors|that are sitting at your shop.

Best,
Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(O)508:864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

\—
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Gmail - Re: Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors 5/9/23, 8 PM

On Mar 10, 2023, at 2:09 PM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com=> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 5:25|PM
To: Jasan “Monster Overhead Doors" Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

Thx sp much e \
o Minee,

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 12:39|P
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: Jaspn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

everything is inside for you guys with the snow coming. You'll still be able to work tomorrow trenches on the inside r
filled in

31289.jpeg
46K

4

Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 1:39|PM

e e e i g Sy N ——— e e

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Reply-Tp: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Jaspn “Monster Overhead Doors" Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Are you guys still on track to start tomorrow? United Rentals wants to push all deliveries to Wednesday. I'll make othgr
arrangements if your still coming

Than you,
Mike

On Moh, Mar 13, 2023 at 12:40 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

....... oy s e i i
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Gmail - Re

Jason

To: MiKe Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: eri

Tomarrow might be tough with weather. Wednesday?

Best
Jay

Mons
(0)5

VW

Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Qverhead Doors

5/9/23,|B:08 PM

“Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 4:38 PM

tweaver@eawroofing.com, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

ter Overhead Doors, LLC
8-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

VMONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 13, 2023, at 1:39 PM, Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:

Are you guys still on track to start tomorrow? United Rentals wants to push all deliveries to Wednesday.
I'll make other arrangements if your still coming

dgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 5:5( PM

Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: eric

Lift will be there Wednesday for sure! If the weather turns out OK tomorrow they'll deliver it tomorrow.

Thank you,

Mike

Mike I-f
To: jcabana08@gmail.com

weaver@eawroofing.com, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

To: Mik
Cc: Jas

Good
We w
snow
Once

https://mail.

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 6:24 PM

e Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
on “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com=>, EAW Office <office@eawrcofing.com>

evening guys,

ent the extra mile and moved the entire trailer inside undercover so That you could work in bad weather. The
is not coming till tomorrow at 11A. M I'd really like to get it going as planned.

you're inside with the lift you should be fine thank you Eric.

banal8@gmail.com>

aver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com=>

L care about working in bad weather, but we have drive vans.
to install my doors, so we can get paid.
il balance will be there once completed?

T~~——
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Gmail - Re: Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Cverhead Doors

5/9/23, 8 PM

Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 13, 2023, at 6:28 PM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 6:5
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Jason —_

you will get paid regards wether its me or mike. M
Mike ¢ -

an you get the lift there tommorrow???

Mike Hadgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 6:5
Reply-Te: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
To: Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

Cc: Jasgn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

| can try. United Rentals will not guarantee anything. Worst case | can go get it if the weather is reasonable.

Thank you,
Mike

On Man, Mar 13, 2023 at 6:52 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

PES—— . K- e

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:13|PM
To: Mikel Hodgman <mike _hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: Jasgn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Okay ¢lo you have any idea when you have a definite answer
thank|you

Mike Hadgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Reply-Ta: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Jasan “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:15|PM

https:/[mail.gopgle.com/mai]]u,’(}/?ik:a94066b246&view:pt&search:...impI:msg-f:‘l?6043?442428655043&5impIzmsg—f:1760437490782552704
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Gmail - Re:|Your Estimate (F221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors

See What the roads are like in the am.

Thank you,
Mike

On Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:13 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:1

To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: Jaspn "Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com=>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Ok thank you

Mike Hpdgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Jaspn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

With ﬁh’e driving conditions | don't think it's safe to be trailering or driving today:.

Thank you,
Mike

On Mpn, Mar 13, 2023 at 7:16 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:
|

5/9/23,

Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 7:58 AM

108 PM

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 8:0qJAM

To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabanaO8@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

OK but. I need a definite date when this is gonna be done? | moved the trailer inside | filled in trenches just that we
dug far the electricians. This is costing me money now | gotta dig it back out again. Please give me a solid date whe

this is|gonna be completed.
Thx Eric

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.
Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Jasén “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

As of how tomorrow.

Thank you,
Mike

https://mail.g o:ogle.com,’mai\fu/o,'?ik:a94c66b246&view=pt&sea reh=...impl=msg-f:1760437442428655 043&simpl=msg-f:1760437490782552704
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Gmail - Re:|Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors 5f9/23,

:08 PM

| £ — P a— it T e el

Jason [‘Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>
To: Eri¢ Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 8:0[f AM
This Job will done this week as long as lift is there.

Best,
Jay ||
Mongter Overhead Doors, LLC

(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 14, 2023, at 8:01 AM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 8:184 AM
To: Jaspn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

Thx

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 8:14 AM
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Cc: Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Thx

Jason ‘Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 7:17| PM
To: Erig Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

Cc: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>
Do yaqu think tomorrow will be good?
Best,
Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWWMONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 14, 2023, at 8:12 AM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

https:]}mail.gDogle.com/mail!ufO,’?ik:aQ‘QcGSb246&view:pt&search:...impl:msg~f:1760437442428655043&simpl:msg#:‘l?ﬁ0437490782552704 Pag of 10




Gmail - Re{ Your Estimate {E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors

5/9/23,

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 7:2

Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike hodgman@yahoo.com>

To: jcabana08@gmail.com, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>
Cc: EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

| do.}.

Thank you,

Mike

On Tu

<jcaiana08@gmail.com> wrote:

Jason [‘Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>
To: Mikg Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Eri¢
Plowg

Best,
Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 9:1

To: Jasc

Cc: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman @yahoo.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

We're

Mike??

e, Mar 14, 2023 at 7:17 PM, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana

Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 7:3
Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

d path to get to building?

On Mar 14, 2023, at 7:21 PM, Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoco.com> wrote:

1do....

n “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

good on my end as long as the scissor lift will be there on mike's end.

Mike Hc

Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

To: ericv

https:f/mail.¢

dgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 9:3

eaver@eawroofing.com, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

c:_ogfe.com/mail/u/O[?ik:a94c66b246&view:pt&search:..Jmp\:msg-f:‘\760437442428655043&s'rmpi:msg—f:1760437490782552704 Page
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Gmail - Re:

Cc: EAV

As | s:
can't
Thank
Mike

On Tu

our Estimate (E221221230) from Menster Overhead Doors 5/9/23,

V|Office <office@eawroofing.com>

id earlier, united rentals will deliver first thing tomorrow morning. If the site isn't plowed, and theres no access
nake any guarantees.
you,

e Mar 14, 2023 at 9:14 PM, Eric Weaver

<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric We
To: Mike
Cc: Jasa

| plow

Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
n “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

2d yesterday but can't do much because it's all soft underneath but | can go back there and do it again. What

time are we expecting them.

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

To: Mike
Cc: Jasq

I'm he

Eric We
To: Mike
Cc: Jasc

| — et SRR

Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:11
Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

n “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

ading there right now to plow again ground. Probably froze overnight and | can do a better job.

8 PM

aver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:02{lAM

aver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:29|AM

Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
n “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Just making the last few passes to clean it up

20230315_082815.jpg
3919K

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>

To: Mike

Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jasan “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com=>, EAW Office <office@eawrcofing.com>

https://mail.g
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Gmail - Re:

Your Estimate (E221221230) from Monster Overhead Doors 5/9/23,

.......

T 20230315_083649.jpg
£ 3082K
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Eric We
To: Mike
Cc: Jas

All se

aver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:3
Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
N “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

20230315_083649.jpg
3082K

Eric We
To: Mike

aver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com=> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:4
Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jasgn “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>

Pleas¢

https://mail.g

> park in the McDonald's parking lot because the lot is a mess.
t
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From: Debra Johnson DJohnson@clopay.com &
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54 PM

To: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don’t have the horizontal
track pieces or the springs but | can get them from another DC if needed. Please review
and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson
Distribution Center Manager

Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048
Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com

110085039- <

Monste...ors.pdf

Tle plan codled f"’f’ Jex/d
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Page: 1 Of 3 OUQ ON Prep. byv: DIOHNSON
FPRODU QuUO AR VALID FOR (30)DAYS, BUT SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME IN THE EVENT OF INCREASE(S) IN MATERIAL PRICING OR COST '
CONDITIONS BEYOND CLOPAY'S CONTROL."POLICIES,TERMS AND PROCEDURES"THAT APPLY TO ALL CLOPAY ORDERS ARE LOCATED AT moEnHmm.nSmﬁ.noa,' n_==n<®
S0LD YO
RP
Attn: Accounts Payable ORDER NUMBER : 110085039 cOo ORATION
MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC ORDER DATE : 15-MAR-23 South Boston DC
23 ORKWOOD DRIVE CUSTOMER PO : Qt-Spectrum Conversion 60 Maple Street Unit D
BSTER MA | FOB : Shippi i .
s.m. ekl mmmHmme TERMS mmmmmﬁw»wwpmwbwu Aenpheldaa DRN4E
United States -— ﬁw. . : el . PH:508-470-7803
SHIP TO ALTERNATE SHIP TO CUSTOMER NUMBER: 99564 PR R I=I-
MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC TERMS : 1% 20 net 30
23 OAKWOOD DRIVE SALES REP : RYAN RIPOSO
WEBSTER MA 01570-3115 CUSTOMER PHONE : 1-617-571-3836
P — CUSTOMER FAX : 508-461-9062
TS anks INSTALLER  :
LINE qQry ITEM DESCRIPTION EST ARRIVAL BY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Ll 3 3200 DC17 - CLOPAY COMM EPS PTO $311.91 $935.73
1" 2" % 24"
MODEL: 3200
ASSEMBLY TYPE: REPLACEMENT SECTION
SECTION TYPE: INTERMEDIATE SECTION
WIDTH (FT): 12
WIDTH (IN): 2
HEIGHT (IN): 24
INSULATION: POLYSTYRENE (EPS)
COLOR: STANDARD WHITE
FINISH: WHITE
GLASS TYPE: SOLID (NO WINDOWS)
PACKAGING: DISTRIBUTOR
2.1 2 TK10513 VERT ASSY COMM .060 X 160" RA/CA $185.72 §371.44
31 3 TK10723 HORZ ASSY COMM .,075 x 15'6" x 15" w/2 x 2 x 186" $188.79 $566.37
4.1 6 0120171 HINGE 13 GA #6 $5.33 $31.98
5.1 6 0120550 ROLLER 2" STEEL TIRE 10 BALL 3.66" SHORT STEEL STEM $1.74 $10.44
SUBTOTAL: $3,217.21{+*TAX: $204.30| *OTHERTAX: $0.00 SURCHARGE : $51.48|grRAND
| [
|*FRELGHT: mo.ooﬁzoz I-STORE: $0.00|TOTAL PRICE: (USD) $3,472.99

SPECIAL NOTE: Stock products returns receive a 25% restocking charge. Special order products are not returnable.

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE ACCURACY OF THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO CREDIT TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND NON-CANCELLABLE AND NON-
CHANGEABLE AFTER 48 HOURS.ADDITIONAL "POLICIES,TERMS AND PROCEDURES" APPLICABLE TO THIS ORDER ARE LOCATED AT POLICIES.CLOPAY.COM,
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Attn: Accounts Payable
MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC
23 OAKWOOD DRIVE

WEBSTER MA (01570-3115

United States

SHIF TO ALTERNATE SHIP TO

MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC
23 ORKWOOD DRIVE

WEBSTER MA 01570-3115
United States

ORDER NUMBER
ORDER DATE
CUSTOMER PO
FOB

FREIGHT TERMS

SHIP VIA

CUSTOMER NUMBER

TERMS
SALES REP

CUSTOMER PHONE

CUSTOMER FAX
INSTALLER :

SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME IN THE EVENT OF INCREASE(S) IN MATERIAL PRICING OR COST
CONDITIONS BEYOND CLOPAY'S CONTROL."POLICIES,TERMS AND PROCEDURES"THAT APPLY TO ALL CLOPAY ORDERS ARE LOCATED AT POLICIES.CLOPAY.COM.

110085039
15-MAR-23 .
Qt-Spectrum Conversion
Shipping Point
BPC PREPAID & ADD
PICK UP

99564

1% 20 net 30

RYAN RIPOSO
1-617-571-3836
508-461-9062

== Glopay
CORPORATION

South Boston DC

60 Maple Street Unit D
Mansfield,MA 02048
PH:508-470-7803
FAX:508-470-7834

LINE ary ITEM DESCRIPTION EST ARRIVAL BY UNITPRICE | TOTAL PRICE
6.1 3 7030210 SPRING TOR COT LW 0.3065 X 2 5/8 X 60 WITHOUT CONES $100.23 $300.69
NOTE: SPRINGS TO BE CUT TO 51.5"
Toed 3 7030272 SPRING TOR COT RW 0.3065 X 2 5/8 X 60 WITHOUT CONES $100.23 $300.69
8.1 3 0140900 CONE 2 5/8" WINDING BLACK LH $5.96 $17.88
9l 3 0140901 CONE 2 5/8" WINDING RED RH $5.96 $17.88
10.1 6 0140902 CONE 2 5/8" STATIONARY $5.96 $35.76
1141 3 0121233 DRUM TOR D525-216 LH $23.70 $71.10
12.1 3 0121234 DRUM TOR D525-216 RH $23.70 §71.10
13.1 48 0121100 CABLE GALV AIRCRAFT 1/8" 7X7 $0.29 $13.92
NOTE: CABLE LENGTHS NEED TO BE 47.5'
14.1 6 0121150 CABLE SLEEVE ALUM 1/8 $0.21 $1.26
15.1 ) 0121190 CABLE STOP ALUM 1/8 $0.21 $1.26

SPECIAL NOTE: Stock products returns receive a 25% restocking charge. Special order products are not returnable,

. i e ) , . .
*ESTIMATES ONLIY A e 1 d—F Tade T TMvoTCoT

Tax

3
Fert—wrll—pe—refiected—on

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE ACCURACY OF THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO CREDIT TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND NON-CANCELLABLE AND NON-

CHANGEABLE AFTER 48 HOURS.ADDITIONAL "POLICIES,TERMS AND PROCEDURES" APPLICABLE TO THIS ORDER ARE LOCATED AT POLICIES.CLOPAY.COM.
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Attn: Accounts Payable
MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC
23 ORKWOOD DRIVE

WEBSTER MA 01570-3115
United States

SHIP TD

ALTERNATE SHIP TO

MONSTER OVERHEAD DOORS LLC
23 OAKWOOD DRIVE

WEBSTER MA 01570-3115
United States

ORDER NUMBER
ORDER DATE
CUSTOMER PO
FOB

FREIGHT TERMS

SHIP VIA

CUSTCMER NUMBER

TERMS
SALES REP

CUSTOMER PHONE

CUSTOMER FAX
INSTALLER 3

e s

IN THE EVENT OF INCREASE(S) IN MATERIAL PRICING OR COST
CONDITIONS BEYOND CLOPAY'S CONTROL. "POLICIES, TERMS AND PROCEDURES"THAT APPLY TO ALL CLOPAY ORDERS ARE LOCATED AT POLICIES.CLOPAY.COM.

110085039
15-MAR-23
Qt-Spectrum Conversion
Shipping Point
BPC PREPAID & ADD
PICK UP

99564

1% 20 net 30

RYAN RIPOSO
1-617-571-3836
508-461-9062

= Glopay:
CORPORATION

South Boston DC

60 Maple Street Unit D
Mansfield,MA 02048
PH:508-470-7803
FAX:508-470-7834

LINE ary ITEM DESCRIPTION EST ARRIVALBY UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
l6.1 6 4000050 RAIL COMM 10-5814-P RAIL 14' T-GT (17') $60.90 $365.40
1% d 3 4128428 PART COMM 19-5814 CHAIN TROLLEY #48 14' DOOR $34.77 $104.31

SPECIAL NOTE: Stock products returns receive a 25% restocking o:mhom. Special order products are not returnable.

be reflected

*ESTIMATES ONLY. Actual Tax and Freight will

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE ACCURACY OF THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO CREDIT TERMS Al
CHANGEABLE AFTER 48 HOURS.ADDITIONAL "POLICIES,TERMS AND PROCEDURES"

ND CONDITIONS AND NON-CANCELLABLE AND NON-
APPLICABLE TO THIS ORDER ARE LOCATED AT POLICIES.CLOPAY.COM.




From: Debra Johnson DJohnson@clopay.com &
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54 PM

To: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don’t have the horizontal
track pieces or the springs but I can get them from another DC if needed. Please review
and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com

110085039~
Monste...ors.pdf
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From:
Lbject:
Date:

To:

Fwd: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
March 15, 2023 at 2:06 PM

Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com, EAW Office office@eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

™ [ ]
Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com & D\'Q;d'em‘m)\ ! :n‘yl A

Best,

Jay

Meanster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <Ddohnson@clopay.coms
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don’t have the horizontal
track pieces or the springs but | can get them from another DC if needed. Please review
and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com

110085039-
Monste...ors.pdf

186 KB
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|From: Eric Weaver erieweaver @eawroofing.com
subject: Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion W M
Date: March 15, 2023 at 2:14 PM 1‘0 U
To: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com ¥ h L +
Cec: EAW Office office@eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com Conva & , on °
y' clwr

Thank you Jay. Please make sure that you use the proper springs etc. for the twelve by fourteen doors. 3
| know you and I talked about trying to make the ones you had work. I'd rather avoid that please thank you so much have a great day
eric

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(©)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJohnson@clopay.coms> ¥
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@ monsleroverheaddoors com>

Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don’t have the horizontal track pieces or the springs but | can get
them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803 .
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com




i:rom: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com &
Subject: Fwd: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
|Date: March 15, 2023 at 2:22 PM

: Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com, EAW Office office@eawraofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

This is the extra cost for 14, 6—
Best,

Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDCORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms
Date: March 15, 2023 at 2:06:19 PM EDT

<mike_hodgman@yahoo.com=
Subject: Fwd: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLG
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

l"j i dJ (1'31;’

To: Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com=, EAW Office <office @eawroofing.com=>, Mike Hodgman

Please find

d a copy of the quote you requested. We dm, t

ttach
track pieces or H‘ Jpzinrw but | can get them from ancther DC if n
review and let m

ELE L

Please

e know what you decide.

ave E‘*}n horizontal

g“is:ii?kﬁ{
Deb

Joration

it D




From:
Subject:
Date:
To:
Cc:

M ol .
Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com d

Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion ‘s

March 22, 2023 at 12:29 PM

Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com
EAW Office office@eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

Good afternoon,

there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney | am going to
fuliill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is between you two.

I did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point | have to step back.

Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@ monsteroverheaddoors.coms> wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doars, LLG
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDQORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJohnson@clopay coms
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don't have the harizontal track pieces or the springs but | can get
them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com




From: Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com
Subject: Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
Date: March 22, 2023 at 12:32 PM

To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com, Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com
Cc: EAW Office office@eawroofing.com

When can | omsend someone by for a check?

Thank you,
Mike

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 12:29 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver @eawroofing.coms wrote:

Good afternoon,

there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney | am going
to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is between you two.

I did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point | have to step back.

Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS. COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJohnson@clopay.coms
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requesled. We don't have the horizontal track pieces or the springs but | can
get them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.
Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617




From:
Subject:
Date:
To:
Cc:

Eric Weaver ericweaver @eawroofing.com

Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

March 22, 2023 at 1:25 PM

Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com

EAW Office office @eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

Mike please let me know when your guys coming by for the check. Jay wants to meet him here at my office so please send a check

with your guy to pay Jay. We promised him that he would get paid. If he followed through and installed the doars and he did what he
said he was going to do.

Please confirm a day and time and a representative from monster overhead doors e a w and spectrum will meet to pass checks.

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 12:28 PM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com= wrote:

Good afternoon,

there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney | am going
to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is between you two.

I'did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point I have to step back.
‘*5

Eric
On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote: '

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@ monsteroverheaddoors.com= wrote: dl
LS

Best, ‘ ' r‘
Jay d
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC a
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836 do\d

[ ]
WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM o’ e

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJdohnson@clopay.com>
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors. coms
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don’t have the horizontal track pieces or the springs but | can
get them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobile — 508-431-0617
djohnson@clopay.com




|From: Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com
Subject: Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
Date: March 22, 2023 at 1:32 PM
To: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com
Cc: EAW Office office@eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

Jay when you come out for your check? Please send someone to adjust the middle door it's not sliding smoothly like the left and right
one thank you

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 1:25 PM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawrgofing.com> wrote:
Mike please let me know when your guys coming by for the check. Jay wants to meet him here at my office so please send a check
with your guy to pay Jay. We promised him that he would get paid. If he followed through and installed the doors and he did what he
said he was going to do.

Please confirm a day and time and a representative from monster overhead doors e a w and spectrum will meet to pass checks.

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 12:28 PM Eric Weaver <gricweaver @eawroofing.com> wrote:
Good afternoon,
there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney | am going
to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is between you two.
| did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point [ have to step back.

Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com> wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJohnson@clopay.com>
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms>
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay.

Please find attached a copy of the quote you requested. We don't have the horizontal track pieces or the springs but I can
get them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.

Deb

Debra Johnson

Distribution Center Manager
Clopay Corporation

60 Maple St. Unit D
Mansfield, MA 02048

Office — 508-470-7803
Mobhile — 508-431-0617




| From:
Subject:
Date:
To:
Cc:

Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

March 24, 2023 at 12:26 PM

Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com

EAW Office office@eawroofing.com, Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman®@yahoo.com

Mike,
Please respond to this email we need to meet and get Jay paid for the doors.
Il pay you at the same time.

There has been discussions about putting a lean on my building and property because hes not getting paid. So 1 need you to pay him
asap.

Do | need to reach out to my attorney or are we going to remedy this situation a s a p.

Respond to this group email so we can all stay informed.
The check | owe you is here and waiting.

Ifif | don't hear from you by the end of the day today i'm reaching out to my attorney
Eric Weaver

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 1:25 PM Eric Weaver <ericweaver @ sawroofing.coms wrote:
Mike please let me know when your guys coming by for the check. Jay wants to meet him here at my office so please send a check
with your guy to pay Jay. We promised him that he would get paid. If he followed through and installed the doors and he did what he
said he was going to do.
Please confirm a day and time and a representative from monster overhead doors e a w and spectrum will meet to pass checks.

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 12:28 PM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:
Good afternoon,
there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney | am going
to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is between you two.
I did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point | have to step back.

Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com= wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDQORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Johnson <DJohnson@clopay.coms>
Date: March 15, 2023 at 1:54:45 PM EDT

To: Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms
Subject: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

Hi Jay,

Please find attached a copy of the guote you requested. We don't have the horizonial track pieces or the springs but | can
get them from another DC if needed. Please review and let me know what you decide.

Thanks.
Deb

Debra Johnson




From:
Subject:
Date:
To:
Cc:

Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com &

Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion

March 25, 2023 at 10:00 AM

Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com

ericweaver @eawroofing.com, EAW Office office@eawroofing.com

Eric & Mike,

I'have been calling and texting Mike and have not heard back. Is his
do not receive payment in full by Monday, March 27th, 2023, | will be
spoken to my attorney about this,

From the very beginning this job has been an absolute ni
Spectrum Builders (Mike), but you two need to figure it o

man of my word". It is clear that you are not a “man of your word”.

My brother owes a very very large “huge” national marketin
Attached are some email chains between us all.

Eric,

| don't care about working in bad
weather, but we have drive vans.

I want to install my doors, so we can
get paid.

The full balance will be there once
completed?

Best,
Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C)
617-571-3836
NWW.MONSTERO
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On Mar 13, 2023, at 6:28 PM, Eric
‘Weaver

5 K &

phone broken? Either way, | do not have time to play games. If |
pursuing legal action as well as other avenues. | have already

ghtmare. | do not know what is going on between EAW Roofing (Eric) and
ut. | did my part and instal
about payment. | went out of my way and trusted you Eric, when you shook my ha

led 3 doors and 3 motors after Eric and | spoke
nd and promised to pay me in full and said, “l am a

g company in AZ and he going share my experience as a contractor.
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(- Eric Weaver 3/17/23 -
7 To: Jason & 2 n =
Re: Your Invoice el | | &
(1230315296) from
Monster Overhead Doors
Please send this invoice to Mike if Jason Cabana HHE3
there's any issues with him. Then| '
will pay you but | have a contract to =l |
pay him. So he has to approve me to He 3‘*”?3“’? Sa'd Fena can Ray.
pay you via email directly and I'll | thought that wag our agreement
gladly do it on the spot. when | started this
On Fri, Mar 17, 2023, 10:20 AM Best,
‘Monster Overhead Doors <no- i | |
reply@invoiceasap.coms wrote: Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
) i R (C)508-864-3043 (C)
| Vewaray 617-571-3836
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To: Eric Weaver




You have the doors, and job is
complete. You're paying mike
anyways, so wouldn't it just be
easier to pay us direct. | already
spoke to Mike about it.

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C)
617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOOR
=.COM

On Mar 17, 2023, at 12:31PM, Jason
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rather avoid that please thank you so
much have a great day eric

See More “i}%
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: Jason Cabana
" To: Eric, EAW, Mil

This is the extra cost for 14"

Best,

Jay

Monster QOverhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (9]

S~

"'} Eric Weaver 3/15/23
TG: SJaAs0on & \' more "

Thank you Jay. Please make sure
that you use the proper springs etc.
for the twelve by fourteen doors.

I know you and | talked about trying
to make the ones you had work. I'd
rather avoid that please thank you so
much have a great day eric

P
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1 Eric Weaver \Wednesday
Y To: Ja: 2 .
Good afternoon,

there seems to be some
inconsistencies with the pricing and
the ordering on these doors on the
advice of my attorney | am going to
fulfill my contract with Mike and pay
him Directly for what's owed on the
garage doors everything else is
between you two.

I did my best to try to Expedite the
process but at this point | have to
step back.
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Mike please let me know when your
guys coming by for the check. Jay
wants to meet him here at my office
so please send a check with your
guy to pay Jay. We promised him
that he would get paid. If he followed
through and installed the doors and
he did what he said he was going to
do.

Please confirm a day and time and a
representative from monster
overhead doors e a w and spectrum
will meet to pass checks.
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Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 24, 2023, at 12:54 PM, Mike Hodgman <mike hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:

I'm just leaving a class | had this morning. | will be in town this afternoon and have Jay's check. | have a mig I'm heading to then I'll
be available. | will pay Jay this afternoon. | will get a check from you Eric, either late today or tomorrow. Does this work?

Thank you,
Mike

On Fri, Mar 24, 2023 at 12:26 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:

Mike,
Please respond to this email we need to meet and get Jay paid for the doors.
Il pay you at the same time.

There has been discussions about putting a lean on my building and property because hes not getting paid. So | need you to
pay himasap.

Do | need to reach out to my attorney or are we going to remedy this situation a s a p.

Respond te this group email so we can all stay informed.
The check | owe you is here and waliting.

Ifif I don't hear from you by the end of the day today i'm reaching out to my atterney
Eric Weaver

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 1:25 P Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:
Mike please let me know when your guys coming by for the check. Jay wants o meet him here at my office so please send a
check with your guy o pay Jay. We promised him that he would get paid. If he followed through and installed the doors and
he did what he said he was going to do.
Please confirm a day and time and a representative from monster overhead doors e a w and spectrum will meet to pass
checks.

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 12:28 BM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:
Good afternoon,
there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney |
am going to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for what's owed on the garage doors everything else is
between you two.
did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point | have to step back.

Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing,.com> wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
{0)508-864-3043 {C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:




From: Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com & i 0)2 c\

bubject: Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion h‘m o 0
ot

Date: March 25, 2023 at 11:24 AM y v
To: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com \ “
Cc: Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com, EAW Office office@eawroofing.com ‘ \ °

And Jay as far as you repeating several times? I'm not a man of my word you told me it was $365 extra for the doors | get a bill for
3440. So are you a man of your word? Secondly the bill/price that you gave for the deors was way more expensive than what | was
quoted from mike because he ordered the wrong doors that's not my responsibility I'm not going to pay thousands of dollars extra for
what | was already contracted on.

I am trying to help you and expedite the situation but if you continue to disrespect me. | will block your number emails etc you have no
legal rights to come on to my property Or do anything your contract us with Mike Absolutely nothing to do with me.

(other Avenues is that a threat do | need to contact the police?)

Mike do you see the mess that you've created here? Why don't you step up and do the right thing.

On Sat, Mar 25, 2023, 10:00 AM Jay Cabana <jay@maonsteroverheaddoors.com= wrote:

Eric & Mike,

I have been calling and texting Mike and have not heard back. Is his phone broken? Either way, | do not have time to play games. If
| do not receive payment in full by Monday, March 27th, 2023, | will be pursuing legal action as well as other avenues. | have
already spoken to my attorney about this.

From the very beginning this job has been an absolute nightmare. | do not know what is going on between EAW Roofing (Eric) and
Spectrum Builders (Mike), but you two need to figure it out. | did my part and installed 3 doors and 3 motors after Eric and | spoke
about payment. | went out of my way and trusled you Eric, when you shook my hand and promised to pay me in full and said, ‘I am
a man of my word”. It is clear that you are not a “man of your word",

My brother owes a very very large "huge” national marketing company in AZ and he going share my experience as a contractor.

Attached are some email chains between us all.
i
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Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 24, 2023, at 12:54 PM, Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.coms> wrote:

I'm just leaving a class | had this morning. [ will be in town this afternoon and have Jay's check. | have a mig I'm heading to then
Il be available. I will pay Jay this afternoon. | will get a check from you Eric, either late today or tomorrow. Does this work?

Thank you,
Mike

On Fri, Mar 24, 2023 at 12:26 PM, Eric Weaver
<gricweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:

Mike,
Please respond to this email we need to meet and get Jay paid for the doors.
Il pay you at the same time.

There has been discussions about putting a lean on my building and property because hes not getting paid. So 1 need you
topayhimasap.

Do I'need to reach out to my attorney or are we going to remedy this situation a s a p.

Respond to this group email so we can ali stay informed.
The check | owe you is here and waiting.

Ifif I don't hear from you by the end of the day today i'm reaching out to my attorney

Eric Weaver




On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 1:25 PM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:
Mike please let me know when your guys coming by for the check. Jay wants to meet him here at my office so please
send a check with your guy to pay Jay. We promised him that he would get paid. I he followed through and installed the
doors and he did what he said he was going to do.

Please confirm a day and time and a representative from monster overhead doors e a w and spectrum will meet to pass
checks.

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 12:28 PM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.coms= wrote:
Good afternoon,

there seems to be some inconsistencies with the pricing and the ordering on these doors on the advice of my attorney |
am going to fulfill my contract with Mike and pay him Directly for whal's owed on the garage doors everything else is

between you two.
I did my best to try to Expedite the process but at this point | have to step back.
Eric

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023, 11:53 AM Eric Weaver <gricweaver @eawroofing.coms wrote:

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 2:06 PM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms wrote:

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW MONSTEROVERHEADDOQORS.COM

Begin forwarded message:
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<

$ubject:

From: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com &
Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
March 25, 2023 at 12:08 PM

Eric Weaver ericweaver@ eawroofing.com

Date:
To:
Cc:

Eric,
l'installed my doors and motors on your building off of “your word”
to. So please tell me how | am being unprofessional? | am trying t
1o you? As far as me being a man of my word? I never spoke to y

Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com, EAW Office office@eawroofing.com

that you were going to pay me in full regardless if Mike wasn’t going
0 get paid for my job that | did. How would you like it if this happened

somehow I'm the bad guy? As far as Mike goes, that's betw
dodging me or maybe the both of us because at this point |
keep “your word”. No one is physically threatening you. Yes
am out over $13,000 out of my own pocket while you get to
screenshots of me forwarding you the direct email and q

1:47

{@ Quotef
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or Sgg

'asnn Cab

ana
N, Mike >

Best,
Jay
Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C)
617-571-3836

quote from Clopay via email on 03/15/23. | have been compl

uote fro
due diligence and read the quote in full before you approved of i

21 TE -
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Ou or gave you a quote out of my mouth. | forwarded you the direct
etely transparent and honest from the beginning of this project and

een the both of you because you made the promise to pay. Clearly he is
don't know who is telling the truth anymore since neither one of you can

I have to keep repeating myself because it's ohvious no one cares that |
enjoy my new garage doors and motors on your building. Here are the

m Clopay with the exact amount on it. Maybe you should've done your
t.
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Quote for Spectrum
Conversion

HiJay.

Please find attached a copy of the qQuote you requested.
We don't have the horizontal track gieces ar the spongs
bul | can get them Jrom anoter DC f nosded. Pleass
revity and let me know what you Secdo,

Thanks.
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Debra Johnson
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From: Jay Cabana jay@monsteroverheaddoors.com
bubject: Re: Quote for Spectrum Conversion
Date: March 25, 2023 at 1:59 PM

To: Eric Weaver ericweaver@eawroofing.com
Ce: Mike Hodgman mike_hodgman@yahoo.com, EAW Office office@eawroofing.com

Eric,
| supplied martial, installed and completed insulation of garage doors and motors on your building.
I don’t give away doors, nor do | work for free just like you wouldn't.

I was questioning about getting paid before | started and you told me in email that you would pay me if | supplied 14’ doors and

completed job.
My attorney has probably forgot what most attorneys will ever know, so | trust him. Just like you | own lots of property...

Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLC
(0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS.COM

On Mar 25, 2023, at 12:18 PM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:

I have nothing more to say.

On Sat, Mar 25, 2023, 11:23 AM Eric Weaver <gricweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

extra for what | was already contracted on.
I am trying to help you and expedite the situation but if you continue to disrespect me. | will block your number,emails etc you
have no legal rights to come on to my property Cr do anything your contract us with Mike Absolutely nothing to do with me,
(other Avenues is that a threat do | need to contact the police?)

Mike do you see the mess that you've created here? Why don't you step up and do the right thing.

On Sat, Mar 25, 2023, 10:00 AM Jay Cabana <jay@monsteroverheaddoors.coms wrote:

Eric & Mike,

I have been calling and texting Mike and have not heard back. Is his phone broken? Either way, | do not have time to play
games. If | do not receive payment in full by Monday, March 27th, 2023, 1 will be pursuing legal action as well as other
avenues. | have already spoken to my attorney about this.

said, “l am a man of my word”. It is clear that you are not a “man of your word”.

My brother owes a very very large “huge” national marketing company in AZ and he going share my experience as a
contractor.

Attached are some email chains between us all.
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Best,

Jay

Monster Overhead Doors, LLG
{0)508-864-3043 (C) 617-571-3836

WWW.MONSTEROVERHEADDOORS . COM
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And Jay as far as you repeating several imes? I'm not a man of my word you told me it was $365 extra for the doors | get a bill
for 3440. So are you a man of your word? Secondly the bill/price that you gave for the doors was way more expensive than what |
was quoted from mike because he ordered the wrong doors that's not my responsibility I'm not going to pay thousands of dollars

From the very beginning this job has been an absolute nightmare. | do not know what is going on between EAW Roofing (Eric)
and Spectrum Builders (Mike), but you two need to figure it out. | did my part and installed 3 doors and 3 motors after Eric and |
spoke about payment. | went out of my way and trusted you Eric, when you shook my hand and promised to pay me in full and
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< from you

Thank you.

Mike
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Gmail - Rg: Bldg progress

M| Gmail

Re: Iildg progress

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 8:
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Dennis <dennisciccone@comecast.net>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors
Cabang <jcabana08@gmail.com>

Gooii morning Mike | would really like to get Jason with monster overhead doors paid. | need an email from you
stating that you are approving for me to pay him directly the balance.

But llalso need you to cut him a check for $6000 that | gave you for a deposit 9 months ago. Please confirm [|'ve
already left. You a voice message and an email before this with no response.

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 9:58 AM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:
Thix

On Wed, Mar 15, 2023, 9:32 AM Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:
Weather permitting tomorrow:.

Thank you,
Mike

®n Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 8:44 AM, Eric Weaver
Jericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Mike can you have your foundation's guys come out here then clean up the foundation walls. The form pins
need to come out and get sealed inside and out .

| have Equipment that needs to be attached to the foundation walls | do not want to be responsible for
cracking or breaking any thing.

| need a date that you can get out here and get this done.
This is my 3rd request with no response.

On Sat, Mar 11, 2023, 12:23 PM Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:
It is scheduled form1st thing Tuesday delivery

On Sat, Mar 11, 2023 at 9:19 AM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

The garage door guys will be there tuesday morning as well to start so it needs to be there.
thank you

On Fri, Mar 10, 2023, 1:10 PM Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:
4x4 scissor lift will be on site 1st delivery Tuesday morning.

Thank you,
Mike

On Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 1:03 PM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail{u/0/?ik=a94c66h246&view= pt&search=a...simpl=msg-1:176108 2793863985572&5impl:msg-f:‘!767162405066251898 Pag of 6




Gmail - Re Bldg progress 5/9/23ll8:10 PM

Mike just got off the phone with you and talking with the garage door guys. They are here
confirming that they will install properly you can leave the trailer here with the doors. I'm going
go get a tarp and cover them doesn't make sense for you to pull them out of here and then brin
them right back if. They're gonna be here monday.

Please confirm you received this message

On Fri, Jan 27, 2023, 9:45 AM Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com=> wrote:
Wasn't that the reason that you didn't work the week before the Iull broke??
Or was that the scissor lift that broke?

I don't know something broke all | know is that nothing's getting done no one's showing up o
the job site.

On Fri, Jan 27, 2023, 9:36 AM Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote:
Starter smoked out of my Iull. Sent it out Wednesday. Hopefully picking it up this afternoon

Thank you,
Mike

On Fri, Jan 27, 2023 at 8:02 AM, Dennis Ciccone
<dennisciccone@comcast.net> wrote:

UV index was very high.

Possibly shocking to workers in N.E. With high levels of Vitamin D
In January ?

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 26, 2023, at 3:08 PM, Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>
wrote:

Today was another 50 degree day no rain no snow and no one was on the

job site working I'm not going to write this every day but | will keep track
daily.
Mike ??

On Wed, Jan 25, 2023, 1:37 PM Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:
Weather is good and no one is here working on it.

On Wed, Jan 25, 2023, 12:37 PM Caitlin Condon
<CCondon@harborlaw.com> wrote:

Mr. Hodgman,

An original was FedEx to your office and received on Monday, January

23rd, please see the attached. | have also provided an executed copy
of the letter to this email.

Thank you,

https:/]mail.gcmgle.com/mall/u/O/?ik:a94(:66b246&vTew:pt&search:...simpl:msg-f:1761082793863985572&simplzmsg—f:176‘l16‘2405066251898 Pagd|2 of 6




Gmail - Re: Bldg progress

5/9/23§8:10 PM

Caitlin Condon

Caitlin P. Condon

Principal Attorney

The Harbor Law Group

96 West Main Street, Suite C
Northborough, MA 01532
Phone (508) 393-9244

Facsimile (508) 393-9245

The information contained in this communication is intended only for
the personal and confidential use of the designated recipients
addressed. This message may be an attorney-client communication
from an attorney at The Harbor Law Group, and as such, is privileged
and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this
communication in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this communication in error, please notify us by telephone at (508) 393-
9244 and return the original message to us by mail. Thank you.

From: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2023 12:24 PM

To: ericweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>: Dennis Ciccione
<dennisciccone@comcast.net>; Caitlin Condon
<CCondon@harborlaw.com>; Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com>; Mary Casey <casey@harborlaw.com>
Subject: Re: Bldg progress

Please send the letter to email followed up with hard copy to my office.

Thank you,
Mike

On Wed, Jan 25,2023 at 12:21 PM, Eric Weaver

<ericweaver@eawroofing.coms wrote:
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Good morning Mike | drive by everyday since I'm back in the
States so far this week | saw a 2 guys there | understand about the
weather but when the weather is good we need more than 2 guys
working on the job site.

Secondly please address the letter that my attorney sent to you in
regards to a Significant discount on this project.

If you're being honest with yourself and us you know that you did
not make this project a priority and you are way past the original

expected completion (appx 3 months) costing me tens of thousands
of dollars.

Please do whats right and just.

Thank yoi Eric

On Wed, Jan 25, 2023, 11:00 AM Mike Hodgman
<mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> wrote;

Morning Eric,

Please use this email going forward, having server issues with
the corporate email.

Building is progressing nicely. Lost a couple days due to weather
and looks like might lose a couple this week. We are moving as
quickly as we can.

I will send pictures later today.

Thank you,
Mike

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 8:2f AM
Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
To: erigweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Dennis <dennisciccone@comecast.net>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors
Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

I'm mtg him today to pay him. If you'd like to pay him directly for the $10,177.99 balance that's good by me.

Thank you,
Mike

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 8:21 AM, Eric Weaver
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<eritweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.coms>
To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: Dan
Cabang

| negd you to pay the $6000 deposit plus the $365 ( not sure the exact amount) that were extra because the plans

gave him were wrong they were. 12" by 12' and they were extra parts because the doors are 12 by 14'. | will then pg
the balance of what is my responsiblity for our agreed price.

Alsothe guys need to come out and finish knocking off the pins and sealing them up. They did the majority have it

still ne
|

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
Reply-To: Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>
To: eriqweaver@eawroofing.com

Cc: Depnis <dennisciccone@comcast.net>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors’

Cabana

They|will be by to finish the pins later this morning.

The an

pick up the $365+.

Thank!
Mike

On Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 8:28 AM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric We aver <ericweaver@eawrooﬁng.com>

To: Mike

Cc: Dennis <dennisciccone@comcast.net>, EAW Office <ofﬁce@eawrooﬁng.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors”
Cabanal<jcabana08@gmail.com>

Thank you for the update

T

5/9/23] 8:10 PMm

Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 8:38

nis <dennisciccone@comcast.net>, EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors
<jcabana08@gmail.com>

ed to finish.

Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 9:201
<jcabana08@gmail.com>

iginal quote/contract was for 12x12 doors. The add to make them 12x14 was the difference in Jay's quote. I'll

you,

Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 10:08
Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Mike Hadgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Reply-Ta:

To: ericw eaver@eawroofing.com

Cec: EAW

The las

Are yoli going to pay Monster Directly less what | have for him? His guy is local this morning.

Thank jyou,

Mike

https://mail.g

Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 11:37[AM

Mike Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>

t of the ties are off and patched.

ogle.com/mail/u/O/?Ik:a54(:65b248&view=pt&search:...sfmpl:msg~f:1761082793863985572&5Tmpi:msg-f:‘|761162405066251898 Page |8 of §
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On Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 10:06 AM, Eric Weaver
<ericweaver@eawroofing.com> wrote:

Eric Weaver <ericweaver@eawroofing.com>
To: Mi

Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 8
ke Hodgman <mike_hodgman@yahoo.com>

Cc: EAW Office <office@eawroofing.com>, Jason “Monster Overhead Doors” Cabana <jcabana08@gmail.com>
No Iim going to pay you what our contract says for the completion of the garage doors and you ¢an send a check
yourjguy. So Jason can get paid.

Justllet us know when you'll be coming by
|
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